## SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER (the "City"), a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a body corporate, for and on behalf of the University of Colorado Denver, a public institution of higher education created under the Constitution and the Law of the State of Colorado (the "University"), whose address is University of Colorado Denver, Grants & Contracts, MS F428, Anschutz Medical Campus, Bldg. 500, Rm. W1126, 13001 E. 17<sup>th</sup> Place, Box 6508, Aurora, Colorado 80045-0508.

## **WITNESSETH:**

**WHEREAS**, the City and the University previously entered into an On-Call Technical and Engineering Services Agreement dated August 1, 2014, and an Amendatory Agreement dated April 3, 2015 (collectively the "Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the Term under the Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set forth, the parties agree as follows:

- **1.** Section 4.01 of the Agreement, entitled "**Term**" is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "4.01 Term. The term of this Agreement shall commence May 1, 2014, and shall end April 30, 2018; provided, however, that any work in progress that was initiated during the term of this Agreement shall continue and be paid for hereunder until the completion thereof. All terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect until such completion. This term may be extended, at the sole option of the City, for up to one (1) additional one (1) year renewal term, upon written notice from the Manager issued prior to expiration of the then current term. In no event, however, shall the University's performance under this Agreement, including any extension, exceed a five (5) year period ending on month and day of the execution of this Agreement. In addition, nothing contained herein shall obligate the City to extend the Agreement beyond the term. Except as amended herein, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

## REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Contract Control Number:	PWADM-201415569-02
Contractor Name:	UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT DENVER
	By: he determined
	Name: Ryan Hellard (please print)
	Title: Assistant Director (please print)
	(please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	Ву:
	Name of the state
	Name: (please print)



Title: (please print)

<b>Contract Control Number:</b>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By

